Yet Another River to River Ride
Reversed (YARRRR)

RUSA Permanent of 212 km

Route# 2519
Organizer: Chris Nadovich Cell Phone (267) 218-0418
RWGPS: https://ridewithgps.com/routes/22096545

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross TRO=To remain on,
***=Easy to miss SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick
FMR=Follow Main Road, LMR=Leave Main Road, SO=Straight On

YARRRR Perm CCW — Draft 1.3 2017-06-14
.

Controle 1
Open i . Wawa (610) 253-4312
Close | 00°00 | 01:00 555 Cattel St, Easton, PA 18042
Total Leg Cue Description

Controle Wawa. Turn left out of Controle onto
Cattel Street

College Ave. Down steep hill, then around curve
to left, FMR, b/c 3™ St.

0.0 0.0 Start

0.2 0.2 BR

Easton Center Square. Turn right heading
0.8 0.6 SO counter clockwise around circle. Travel Yz lap
around circle, Leave 2nd R TRO 3™ St

0.9 0.1 1R |Pine St
1.0 0.1 L 4™ St (SS)



https://ridewithgps.com/routes/22096545

1.3 0.3 SO Becomes Lehigh Drive (SS)
3.7 2.4 R 25" Street (SS)
3.8 0.1 SO  |Cross Lehigh River
4.0 0.2 TR Main St (unmarked) (SS)
4.3 0.3 1R |Island Park Rd
6.8 2.5 BL Becomes Lower Saucon Rd (FMR)
78 10 R :‘Applebutter (§S) Unmarked. Follow sign
Bethlehem 4
8.1 0.3 1'L  |CountrySide Ln
9.6 1.5 TR Easton Rd (SS) Bottom of steep descent.
11.7 21 SO TRO Easton Rd (SS) (Cherry Ln Bears Right)
12.7 1.0 BL Northampton St.
13.3 0.6 TR  |E Walnut St (SS)
Main St/ PA 412 (McDonalds, Hellertown Diner,
13.4 0.1 X )
0.3 mi off course to left)
13.5 0.1 L On to rail trail (before stone barn on left)
16.8 3.3 L Landis Mill Rd. (leaving rail trail)
17.9 1.1 TR Taylor Dr. (SS)
18.0 0.1 BR Becomes Flint Hill Rd
18.6 0.6 TR Passer Rd.
18.7 0.1 X Route 309 (TFL)
18.8 0.1 TL N Main St (SS)




19.1 0.3 1R MillRd

20.2 1.1 L Blue Church Rd (SS) (sharp left)
21.1 0.9 R Beverly Hills Rd (SS)

22.0 0.9 L Chestnut Hill

22.4 0.4 2" R** |Standard Lane

22.5 0.1 SO  |Steinsburg Rd (SS)

23.3 0.8 | TR+ImmL TRO Steinsburg Rd (at Wind Hill)
24.9 1.6 R SR4027/Allentown Rd (SS)

25.2 0.3 1R |Steinsberg Rd (SS)

25.3 0.1 SO |b/c Cassel Rd

274 2.1 TL Spinnerstown Rd (SS)

29.1 1.7 R Sleepy Hollow Rd (SS) (Spinnerstown Hotel)
30.3 1.2 L Klines Mill

30.6 0.3 X Rt 663 CAUTION: Fast Traffic
30.8 0.2 TR |SR4055/Kumry Rd.

31.0 0.2 BR  |TRO Kumry Rd. (SS)

31.1 0.1 1stL |Zipp Rd.

31.5 0.4 TL Old Plains Rd. (SS)

33.6 21 TR Carvers Hill (SS) b/c Haring
33.9 0.3 TR Upper ridge Rd. (SS)

34.1 0.2 2™ R  |East Campbell Rd.

35.6 1.5 L Geryville Pike (SS) Traffic!

36.5 0.9 R Hoppenville Rd b/c Lumber St
38.0 1.5 TR  |PA-29South/Gravel Pike

38.1 0.1 1stL  |HillRd




38.3 0.2 1L |Green Lane Rd
39.5 1.2 TR Deep Creek Rd.
40.9 1.4 L Hilderbrandt Rd
41.7 0.8 TR  |TRO Hilderbrandt Rd (at Finn)
42.4 0.7 TR  |Little Rd
42.5 0.1 BL TRO Little Rd. (Kulp on right)
42.6 0.1 SO  |b/c Church Rd.
42.9 0.3 BR  |TRO Church Rd. (Coleflesh straight)
44.7 1.8 TL Reifsnyder Rd
46.2 1.5 SO  |Crossing Swamp Pike (SS), b/c Rosenberry Rd.
47.3 1.1 TL Romig Rd.
47.8 0.5 SO b/c Kepler Rd (Crossing Bleim)
48.2 0.4 TL TRO Kepler
50.1 1.9 TL Sunnybrook Rd
50.5 0.4 R E High St (TFL) Traffic!! [Pottstown]
50.8 0.3 L Controle on left — 1520 E High St.
Controle 2
Wawa (610) 718-0889
1520 E High St, Pottstown PA 19464.
Open 02:43 05:26 (or any business or ATM on E. High St .
Close route segment, Pottstown) Pottstown is
a city. Lock your bike.
08 00 R Cdfoniesof Mava Paing ot folow crve
51.0 0.2 TL Moser Rd (SS)
51.6 0.6 SO  |b/c Industrial Hwy




52 1 05 L Ke_im St Bridge — Go thr.oug'h Barricades, cross
bridge over the Schuylkill River

52.4 0.3 TL Rt 724 — E Schuylkill Rd (TFL) — Traffic!

53.2 0.8 BR  |Old Schuylkill Rd

56.1 2.9 TL Bethel Church Rd (SS)

56.1 0.0 X Rt 724 (TFL)

56.1 0.0 Imm R |Old Schuylkill Rd.

56.9 0.8 L Brown Dr

57.3 0.4 R Pennhurst Rd — stone walls

579 06 L Bridge Rd — Super WaWa to right past TFL (off
course) across 724 on right

58.1 0.2 R Quarry Rd.

58.4 0.3 TL Heckel Ave.

58.7 0.3 R Wall Street

59.0 0.3 R+ImmL |TRO Wall Street — crossing New St

59.2 0.2 BL TRO Wall Street (Brown St and pool complex}

60.9 1.7 SO  |b/c Spring City Rd

61.6 0.7 BR  |Joining Township Line Rd (unmarked)

62.2 0.6 SO Grid Iron Sports Bar on Left

62.2 0.0 1stL |Mowere Rd (SS) b/c High St

63.2 1.0 R Franklin Av (TFL) (PA 113 S) b/c Gay St

63.5 0.3 L Bridge St/Rt 29 (TFL)

63.6 0.1 STOP |Controle on right — 234 Bridge St

Controle 3




Open

Artisan’s Gallery & Café 610-935-1965
234 Bridge St, Phoenixville, PA 19460

Close 03:24 | 06:49 |(Or any bysiness or ATM on Bridge St,
Phoenixville, PA)
Phoenixville is a city. Lock your bike.
63.6 0.0 SO Continue on Bridge St/PA29 Same Direction
64.1 0.5 SO Ride over Schuylkill River Bridge
64.4 0.3 R Walnut St (TFL). (Produce Junction)
64.9 0.5 L+QR |B/c Port Providence Rd (at Canal Rd)
65.1 0.2 1stL |Hollow Rd. unmarked. (Store Rd on Right)
67.0 1.9 X Blackrock Rd. Now on Troutman
67.9 0.9 R Arcola Rd
68.5 0.6 L Arcola Rd Bridge (crossing Perkiomen CKk)
68.6 0.1 TL “Level” Rd b/c Evansburg Rd
71.0 2.4 R Germantown Pike (TFL) Traffic!
71.3 0.3 1stL |Skippack Creek Rd
72.4 1.1 BL Mill Rd (SS)
72.4 0.0 Imm R |Mayhall Rd. Entering Evansburg SP.
73.0 06 SO Z\?:”saila:a\{illions — water and rest rooms
73.2 0.2 L unmarked (Follow sign for Park Office)
195 | 03 TR IhomesoniR snmared o CunsburgSP into
737 0.2 BL t[))/,(\;lIE_eS?g:-r Rd FMR. Warning — hunters. Ignore
74.3 0.6 TL Kratz Rd. (pass through park pin-bollard gate)
74.5 0.2 BR |TRO Kratz (Anders on L)




75.1 0.6 R Evansburg Rd (SS)

76.0 0.9 SO |PA73, b/c Old Forty Foot Rd (TFL)

771 1.1 L Bridge Rd b/c Quarry Rd

77.4 0.3 1R Store Rd (unmarked)

78.9 1.5 SO  |Bunton Rd on left

79.0 0.1 1stL |LCBC Church Rd (unmarked)

79.1 0.1 R FMR within park by ballfields, pavillion

79.2 0.1 X Rt 63 (SS) Fast traffic! B/c Freed Rd

79.9 0.7 BL |FMR b/c Yoder Rd

80.4 0.5 R Fretz Rd (SS) Cross over 476

80.5 0.1 1stL |Cassel Rd.

81.2 0.7 TR  |Schoolhouse Rd

81.2 0.0 1stL |Forman Rd

82.2 1.0 SO |B/c Lower Rd

82.9 0.7 TL Godshall Rd (SS) (Port-A-Potty at Park)
83.3 0.4 1R W Reliance Rd.

83.8 0.5 L Cowpath Rd

85.4 1.6 R Forrest Rd

86.2 0.8 L+QR |Cathill Rd (Crossing County Line)

86.9 0.7 L FMR TRO Cathill Rd crossing bridge (at Quarry)
88.7 1.8 SO  |Passing Lawn Ave on Left, now on Maple
88.7 0.0 1 L+QR W Temple Ave (around Sellersville Theater)
89.1 0.4 SO  |Merge onto E Walnut b/c 4™ st, b/c Arthur Av
89.8 0.7 R W Park Ave

90.0 0.2 L 3" St (Perkasie Carousel)

90.1 0.1 R W Walnut St (SS)




90.3 0.2 L Or_1 to rail trail be_hind fence immediately after
bridge over Perkiomen creek (TFL)
92.5 2.2 SO  |Pass Soccer field and Basketball court on left
92.6 0.1 1R |leave rail trail into parking lot
92.6 0.0 TL Branch Rd
94.0 1.4 TL Old Bethlehem Rd. (SS)
94.0 0.0 1R |Sweetbriar Rd.
95.6 1.6 TR  |SR4003/Elephant Rd. (SS)
95.7 0.1 1stL  Sweetbriar Rd.
98.0 2.3 R (SS) Kellers Church Rd
98.6 0.6 1stL |Fretz Valley Rd
101.0 2.4 TR  |Creamery Rd (SS) (jct. Park Rd)
101.4 0.4 BL TRO Creamery Rd at Tohickon Valley
1021 07 R 5 Brig.0-Doon Coffee Shop
102.6 0.5 L Headquarters Rd
TRO Headquarters Rd at bottom of hill, and then
103.6 1.0 BL go across bridge. Walk bike past construction
barriers and over bridge.
103.7 0.1 TR ' TRO Headquarters Rd after bridge
108.5 48 STOP %S:el;lse:gt%unarters Rd, controle on right, before T
Controle 4
Open 05:49 11:38 Erwinna Post Office (610)_ 294-9300
Close 39 Headquarters Rd, Erwinna, PA 18920
108.5 0.0 TL Geigle Hill Rd (SS) — Erwinna Covered Bridge
109.0 0.5 1**R  |Upper Tinicum Church Rd




111.3 2.3 R Red Cliff Rd

112.7 1.4 TL PA-32 North / River Rd.

114.0 13 19 R .?élrige?/ ?\}Va(f‘lio;iig;alaware River into New
114.2 0.2 1stL |Church St

114.3 0.1 TL TRO Church St.

114.3 0.0 BR Becomes Spring Garden St, bc CR 627 N
120.9 6.6 TL Reiglesville Warren Glen Rd (SS)

121.0 0.1 BR |CAUTION: RR Track

121.1 0.1 SO Becomes River Rd, Roebling bridge to left
123.9 2.8 TL TRO River Rd CR 635 (go under pst RR bridge)
124.3 0.4 BR TRO River Rd. CAUTION: Yet another RR track
124.8 0.5 1R |Snyders Rd (unmarked)

125.7 0.9 1stL |Oberly Rd

127.3 1.6 TR Carpentersville Rd (SS)

127.6 0.3 TL TRO Carpentersville Rd (SS) (High St on R)
128.4 0.8 TL S Main St (TFL) at bottom of steep descent
129.3 0.9 R Abbot St (just past RR bridge)

129.3 0.0 TL Sitgreaves St

130.0 0.7 SO  |b/c Main St (SS)

1306 06 L tLrjgci:(I)(n Square (TFL) Caution: Yet another RR
130.6 00 SO gLoes's) Delaware River on “Free Bridge” (walk
130.7 0.1 SO b/c Northampton St

130.9 0.2 R Go Y4 lap around circle. Exit 1°' R onto N 3" St
131.3 0.4 SO b/c College Ave (at base of climb)




131.4 0.1 SO  |b/c Cattell St (at top of climb)

131.7 0.3 STOP 225 Cattell St, controle on R
Controle 5

Open i . Wawa (610) 253-4312

Close | 0704 | 14:08 1505 Cattel St, Easton, PA 18042




	YARRCW

